



PRESS RELEASE



Mark Lamoncha, Humtown Products CEO/President, Appointed to Ohio State Board of Education

February 14, 2019 – Columbiana, OH – Mark Lamoncha, CEO/President of Humtown Products, was appointed to the Ohio State Board of Education by Governor John Kasich. His term began January 2, 2019 and runs through December 31, 2022. The board is made up of 19 members – 11 who are elected and eight who are appointed by the governor. This appointment highlights the State's emphasis on workforce prep as part of education planning and curriculum. As shop class and home economics have been taken out of the classroom, Mark wants students to know and be prepared for a future that may not include college, to prepare them for a career directly out of high school into business or manufacturing. Mark is an advocate for problem-based learning as a core feature to developing an effective manufacturing workforce.

As a manufacturing company for over 50 years, Humtown Products is a family-owned, ISO 9001 certified business specializing in the production of sand cores, molds and patterns for the foundry industry. Humtown is a member of America Makes, the nation's leading collaborative partner in additive manufacturing and 3D printing technology research, discovery, creation and innovation.

To contact Humtown Products, call (330) 482-5555 or email mail@humtown.com. For more information on Humtown's products and services, visit humtown.com.

www.humtown.com